

Devender Singh Vs. Randeep Kaur

Cr. MMO No. 991 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul
Singh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

At the request of learned vice counsel
representing the petitioner, list this matter after winter
vacation.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th December, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)