

Devender Singh vs. Randeep Kaur

Cr.MMO No. 991 of 2025.

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

The maintainability of the instant
petition is highly doubtful. Be put for consideration
after a week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th February, 2026.
(Jai)